



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No. 524 of 2024

Subhrajyoti Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

Manaswini Behera

....

Opposite Party

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

21.01.2026

Order No.

01. 1. Learned counsels Mr. S. Mohanty and Associates for the Petitioner on record submits that they do not have instruction in the matter.
2. Since no other counsel has been engaged, to give another opportunity to the Petitioner, list this matter on 02.02.2026 under the same heading.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

Ayesha