



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.524 of 2024

Subhrajyoti Sahoo

...

Petitioner

Mr. S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

Manaswini Behera

....

Opposite Party

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

02.02.2026

Order No.

- 02.** 1. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner on second call.
2. List this matter on 12.02.2026 under the same heading.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Jina