



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.524 of 2024

Subhrajyoti Sahoo

....

Petitioner

-versus-

Manaswini Behera

....

Opposite Party

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

20.02.2026

Order No.

- 04.** 1. Since learned counsel on record entered no instruction by filing a memo in this regard, their names were deleted, and there is no appearance.
2. Registry is requested to intimate the Petitioner that the matter shall be taken up for consideration on 20.03.2026.
3. It shall be open to the Petitioner to engage a counsel, if so advised.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Soumya