



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.524 of 2024

Subhrajyoti Sahoo

...

Petitioner

Mr. S.R. Paikray, Advocate

-versus-

Manaswini Behera

...

Opposite Party

Mr. A.K Pati, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

20.03.2026

Order No.

- 05.**
1. None appears for the Petitioner, when the matter is called.
 2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner has filed a memo which is on record, seeking withdrawal of CRLREV.
 3. Accordingly, the CRLREV stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Soumya